20 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY ON TRENDSETTER STORAGE TANKS

Scope of Coverage

This warranty applies to Trendsetter Industries, thermal storage tanks used for the purpose of providing solar pre-heated water. It extends to the original purchaser and any subsequent owners at the same location.

Warranty

Trendsetter Industries warrants the tank and tank liner against defects in materials, workmanship and leakage under normal use and service for a period of twenty (20) years from the date of initial installation. All other components are warranted for a period of three (3) years from the date of initial installation. Trendsetter Industries agrees to remedy any defect in workmanship, materials, installation or equipment malfunction when such defects become evident. Trendsetter Industries will, at its option, field-inspect the system to verify failure, establish probable cause of failure and determine corrective action within a reasonable time. Upon determination of tank or liner failure, owner will return the tank or the liner to TrendSetter at the owner's expense. The tank or liner will be repaired or replaced and returned freight pre-paid to owner. Owner may elect to receive replacement liner, components or corrective parts for on site repair by owner. Labor costs are not included with this warranty.

Exclusions

THE ABOVE WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS.

- 1. Those conditions resulting from a defect in a component part, which is not part of the tank supplied by TrendSetter Industries, and listed in the installation manual.
- 2. Damage of any sort or nature resulting from abuse, misuse, neglect, vandalism, accidents or fire, abnormal weather conditions, acts of God, utility power spikes or other causes beyond the control of TrendSetter Industries.
- 3. Conditions resulting from repair or alteration by anyone other than the original equipment manufacturer or person duly authorized by TrendSetter Industries. For such repair or alteration made by unauthorized personnel, no warranty is extended.
- 4. TrendSetter Industries makes no warranties as to the application of the tank to or performance use of the tank in any particular system application.
- 5. TrendSetter Industries shall not be liable for consequential damages or any incidental expenses or loss of revenue resulting from any breach of the above express warranty.

To receive warranty service please contact TrendSetter Industries toll free 1-800 492-9276 or your installation contractor.